OPERATING MANUAL
Gilson Sieve Shaker
SS-8R & SS-12R
Rev: 07/24/2017
Gilson Company, Inc. Gilson Sieve Shaker: SS-8R & SS-12R
This machine operates on electric current. Improper operation could result in electric shock, electrocution,
or an explosion!
WARNING!

8 EZ-Clamp push button and spring 2 RPSS-8RKEY8R
Old Style Clamping Parts, SN 5499 and Lower
NA Clamp center knob with screw and washers 1 RPSS-12RKEY5P
NA Clamp end knob with washers and loose cap 2 RPSS-12RKEY7P
NA Clamp bar tube for SS-8R 1 RPSS-8RKEY4P
NA Clamp bar tube for SS-12R 1 RPSS-12RKEY4P
NA Clamp Rod 2 RPSS-12RKEY2
NA Compression sieve cover for SS-8R 1 RPSS-8RKEY6P
NA Compression sieve cover for SS-12R 1 RPSS-12RKEY6P
EZ-Clamp Upgrade Kits
NA EZ-Clamp upgrade for SS-8R - SSA-807
NA EZ-Clamp upgrade for SS-12R - SSA-809
Main Shaft Parts
9 Sieve platform with main shaft for SS-8R 1 RPSS-8RKEY9
9 Sieve platform with main shaft for SS-12R 1 RPSS-12RKEY9
10 Drive pulley, counterweight, key, set screw for SS-8R 1 RPSS-8RKEY10
10 Drive pulley, counterweight, key, set screw for SS-12R 1 RPSS-12RKEY10
11 Neoprene sponge washer 1 RPSS-8RKEY11
12 Anti-friction washer 1 RPSS-8RKEY12
13 Thrust bearing 1 RPSS-12RKEY13
14 Non-metallic bushings 2 RPSS-12RKEY14
15 Main housing, bearing, and hub 1 RPSS-12RKEY15
16 Mounting cap screw and lock washer 8 RPSS-12RKEY16
17 Mounting plate 1 RPSS-8RKEY17
18 Lower counterweight, key, setscrews for SS-8R 1 RPSS-8RKEY18
18 Lower counterweight, key, setscrews for SS-12R 1 RPSS-12RKEY18
19 Lock ring 1 RPSS-8RKEY19
20 Bumper block, capscrews (2), lock washers (2) 1 RPSS-12RKEY20
Hammer Assembly Parts
21 Upper Hammer 1 RPSS-12RKEY21
22 Lower Hammer 1 RPSS-12RKEY22
23 Hammer Spring 2 RPSS-12RKEY23
24 Hammer Post 2 RPSS-12RKEY24
25 Hammer post capscrew and washer 2 RPSS-12RKEY25
26 Hammer post non-metallic bushing 4 RPSS-12RKEY26
7.0 PARTS LIST:
Gilson Company, Inc. Gilson Sieve Shaker: SS-8R & SS-12R
SS-8R and SS-12R Parts List (Continued)
Item No. Description No. Req’d Part Number
Cam Shaft Assembly Parts
27 Cam shaft hanger 2 RPSS-8RKEY27
28 Hanger capscrew and lock washer 4 RPSS-12RKEY28
29 Cam shaft 1 RPSS-8RKEY29
30 Cam shaft hanger bushing 1 RPSS-12RKEY30
31 Cam 1 RPSS-12RKEY31
32 Roller clutch 2 RPSS-12RKEY32
33 Roller clutch block 1 RPSS-12RKEY33
34 Cam shaft spacer 1 RPSS-12RKEY34
34A Cam shaft nylon washer 4 RPSS-12RKEY34A
35 Actuator Link with Rod Ends (2) and nuts (2) 1 RPSS-12RKEY35
36 Actuator link screw 2 RPSS-12RKEY36
37 Stabilizer rocker bracket 1 RPSS-8RKEY37
38 Stabilizer rocker bracket nylon bushing 2 RPSS-12RKEY38
39 Stabilizer rocker bracket bolt and nut 2 RPSS-12RKEY39
40 Connecting link 2 RPSS-12RKEY40
41 Connecting link nut 4 RPSS-12RKEY41
42 Connecting link washer 4 RPSS-8RKEY42
43 Connecting link rubber bushing 4 RPSS-12RKEY43
44 Stabilizer arm 1 RPSS-12RKEY44
Outer Case Parts
48 Leveling leg, lock nut 4 RPSS-12ROCP6
51 Outer case 1 RPSS-12R-OCP-1
52 Left and Right case cover for SS-8R 1 RPSS-8ROCP2
52 Left and Right case cover for SS-12R 1 RPSS-12ROCP3
53 Cover mount screw 4 RPSS-CMS
Electric & Driving Parts
46 Motor 115V/60Hz 1 RPSS-8REDP1
46 Motor 230V/50Hz 1 RPSS-MOTOR 230/50
47 Motor cord, grommet and plug (specify serial number) 1 RPSS-12R-M CORD
NA Motor mounting bolt, flat washer, lock washer 1 RPSS-MMBW
49 Motor pulley 60Hz 1 RPSS-PULLEY/60HZ
49 Motor pulley 50Hz 1 RPSS-PULLEY/50HZ
45 Drive Belt 1 RPSS-12REDP7
50 Electric Timer 1 RP-Timer-ART
7.0 PARTS LIST (CONTINUED):
Gilson Company, Inc. Gilson Sieve Shaker: SS-8R & SS-12R